
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 321-0195 Name: Measure Y Program Management Services
Agreement – Brailsford & Dunlavey  -  Division of
Facilities Planning and Management

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:1/21/2021 Facilities Committee

On agenda: Final action:4/14/2021 4/14/2021

Enactment date: 4/14/2021 21-0578Enactment #:

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Measure Y Program Management Service Agreement between
the District and Brailsford & Dunlavey, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide planning, coordination
and program management services through the completion of the District’s Measure J and
commencement of Measure Y Bond Programs for the Program Management Facilities Planning &
Management Project, in the not to exceed amount of $6,274,154.00, as the selected consultant, with
work schedule to commence on April 15, 2021, and scheduled to last until  June 30, 2023, pursuant to
the Agreement.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 21-0195 Presentation - Measure Y Program Management Services Agreement – Brailsford &
Dunlavey  -  Division of Facilities Planning and Management (3/12/2021), 2. 21-0195 Measure Y
Program Management Services Agreement – Brailsford & Dunlavey  -  Division of Facilities Planning
and Management, 3. 21-0195 Measure Y Program Management Services Agreement – Brailsford &
Dunlavey  -  Division of Facilities Planning and Management (April 14, 2021)

Contact: tadashi.nakadegawa@ousd.org

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptedBoard of Education4/14/2021 3 Pass

Postponed to a Date CertainBoard of Education3/31/2021 2 Pass

Recommended FavorablyFacilities Committee3/12/2021 1 Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Measure Y Program Management Service Agreement between the
District and Brailsford & Dunlavey, Washington, DC, for the latter to provide planning, coordination and
program management services through the completion of the District’s Measure J and commencement of
Measure Y Bond Programs for the Program Management Facilities Planning & Management Project, in the not
to exceed amount of $6,274,154.00, as the selected consultant, with work schedule to commence on April 15,

2021, and scheduled to last until  June 30, 2023, pursuant to the Agreement.

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 4/25/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

